1SFC132072M0201 1
Softstarters
Type PST/PSTB
Fieldbus communication
DeviceNet for PST sw CU 06.00.00
1SFC132072M0201
February 2011
1SFC132072M0201 2

95 Read SOP3 Hidden (Thyristor Parameter 3) 0,011 – 1,200
96 Read SOP4 Hidden (Thyristor Parameter 4) 1,0 – 20,0
97 Read/Write BP Closed Op Type of operation for by-pass doesn’t open Stop-M, Stop-A
98 Read/Write BP Open Op Type of operation for by-pass doesn’t close Stop-M, Stop-A
99 Read Dummy 99 Hidden (Not used) 0
100 Read FCODE1 Hidden (Factory code 1) 0-10
101 Read FCODE2 Hidden (Factory code 2) 0-10
102 Read FCODE3 Hidden (Factory code 3) 0-10
103 Read FCODE4 Hidden (Factory code 4) 0-10
104 Read FCODE5 Hidden (Factory code 5) 0-100
105 Read FCODE6 Hidden (Factory code 6) 0-100
106 Read PST(B) PST(B) size 1-2500 Amp
107 Read FCODE7 Hidden (Factory code 7) Yes, No
108 Read FCODE8 Hidden (Factory code 8) Yes, No
109 Read FCODE9 Hidden (Factory code 9) Yes, No
110 Read FCODE10 Hidden (Factory code 10) 0-25
111 Read/Write C Lim Y Time Time for dual current limit 0-120 Sec
112 Read/Write C Lim Y Lev Level for dual current limit 1,5-7,0 xIe
113 Read/Write FB Auto Dis Fieldbus autodisable Yes, No
114 Read/Write Start Mode Start mode Volt, Torque
115 Read/Write Stop Mode Stop mode Volt, Torque
116 Read/Write Torque Limit Torque limit 20-200 %
117 Read/Write Tune T-Ctrl Tune Torque control 30-300 %
118 Read FCODE11 Hidden (Factory code 11) 0,01-10,00
119 Read FCODE12 Hidden (Factory code 12) 0,001-10,000
120 Read FCODE13 Hidden (Factory code 13) 0,001-1,000
121 Read FCODE14 Hidden (Factory code 14) 0,001-1,000
122 Read FCODE15 Hidden (Factory code 15) 0,001-10,000
123 Read/Write Analogue Out Enable Analogue output Yes, No
124 Read/Write Anl Ref Analogue output, reference 0-10V, 0-20mA, 4-20mA
125 Read/Write Anl Type Analogue output, type of value
I Amp, U Volt, P kW, P